



## Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board

November 15, 2019

Mr. Tony Stafford Superintendent of Operations Camrosa Water District 7385 Santa Rosa Road Camarillo, CA 93012-9284

## ADOPTED WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS (WDRs) AND WATER RECLAMATION REQUIREMENTS (WRRs) FOR CAMROSA WATER DISTRICT, CAMROSA WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY (ORDER NO. R4-2019-0118, FILE NO. 54-035)

Dear Mr. Stafford:

The Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region (Regional Water Board) transmitted a letter containing the revised tentative Waste Discharge Requirements (WDRs) and Water Reclamation Requirements (WRRs) for the Camrosa Water District's (CWD) Camrosa Water Reclamation Facility (Camrosa WRF) on September 20, 2019.

In accordance with administrative procedures, the Regional Water Board at a public hearing held on October 10, 2019, reviewed the revised tentative requirements, and considered all the factors in the case, and adopted WDRs and WRRs Order No. **R4-2019-0118**.

The complete adopted Order will be sent only to the Permittee. However, these documents are available on the Regional Water Board's website for review. The Regional Water Board's web address is <u>www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles/</u>.

IRMA MUÑOZ, CHAIR | RENEE PURDY, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

If you have any questions, please contact me at (213) 576-2083 or Steven Webb at (213) 576-6793.

Sincerely,

Cus Monto for

Jeong-Hee Lim, Ph.D., P.E. Chief, Municipal Permitting Unit (NPDES)

cc: Mike Phelps. Camrosa Water District Kevin Wahl, Camrosa Water District Camarillo Sanitary District Pleasant Valley County Water District NOAA, National Marine Fisheries Service Department of Interior, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Department of Fish and Wildlife, Region 5 California State Parks and Recreation State Coastal Conservancy Ventura County Watershed Protection Heal the Bay Environment Now Natural Resources Defense Council